

## **Woollahra Council** Donations information

Woollahra Council is grateful for the support and offer of financial donations or artwork gifts to the Public Art Gallery, Council's endorsed Deductible Gift Recipient (DGR) fund. This fund enables receipt of tax deductable donations.

Artwork gift offers will be assessed on a regular basis throughout the year by Council's Public Art Panel.

Financial donations will be used for the sole purpose of Public Art Gallery related activities, such as artwork acquisitions, commissions and restorations, in our aim to make art more accessible and for it to enrich our community.

Offers of significant financial donation value (over \$5,000) will be reported to Council with recommendations to either accept or otherwise the offer of the financial donation.

All donations of \$2.00 or more are tax-deductible and a tax receipt will be issued automatically, attached to the confirmation email.

All offers of donations will be given consideration referencing Woollahra Council's probity safeguards as follows:

## **Woollahra Council Probity Safeguards**

- Donations will not dictate our positions and priorities, nor compromise our independence and role as a local Council.
- Donations will not be accepted from individuals or corporations where there is a real or apparent conflict of interest.
- The acceptance of any donation by Woollahra Council does not imply endorsement of other activities, undertakings or processes of the donor.
- Woollahra Council may refuse or refund donations at any time.
- Any donations received on behalf of Woollahra Council's Public Art Gallery must be used for Public Art Gallery endorsed activities.
- Public Art Panel members, Councillors and Council staff must not seek or receive any personal benefit from a donation.
- Forms of recognition will be appropriate to the extent and nature of the activity.



For more information about donation opportunities, please contact Woollahra Council's Public Art Coordinator Maria Lacey on 9391 7102 or email culture@woollahra.nsw.gov.au